
STUDY PLAN 
 

MASTER IN (Curriculum & Instruction/ Methods of Teaching Social Sciences) 

(Thesis Track) 

 

 

 

I. GENERAL RULES CONDITIONS: 

 

1. This plan conforms to the regulations of the general frame of the programs 

of graduate studies. 

2. Areas of specialty for admission in this program: 

- Holders of the Bachelor’s degree in: 

a- Social Sciences 

b Education/ Field Teacher in Social Sciences 

II. SPECIAL CONDITIONS:  None. 

 

III. THE STUDY PLAN: ( 33) Credit Hours as follows: 

1. Obligatory courses: (18) Credit Hours as follows: 

 

Course 

No. 

Course Title Credit 

hrs. 

Theory Prac. Pre-

requisite 

801740 Research Methodology in Education 3 3 - - 

802710 Curriculum Planning 3 3 - - 

802771 Current Trends in Social Sciences 

Curriculum 

3 3 - - 

802772 Methods of Teaching Social Sciences 3 3 - - 

802775 Evaluation of Learning and Teaching 

Social Sciences 

3 3 - - 

802770 Social Sciences: Its Nature & Teaching 3 3 - - 

 

 2.  Elective Courses: (6) Credit hours from the following: 

 

Course 

No. 

Course Title Credit 

hrs. 

Theory Prac. Pre-

requisite 

802711 Theory and Research in Teaching 3 3 - - 

802712 Curriculum Analysis 3 3 - - 

802774 Special Problems in Teaching Social 

Sciences 

3 3 - - 

802780 Computer in Education 3 3 - - 

 

3. Thesis: 9  Credit hours (0802799). 
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STUDY PLAN 
 

MASTER IN (Curriculum & Instruction/ Methods of Teaching Social Sciences) 

(Non - Thesis Track) 

 

 

 

 

IV. GENERAL RULES CONDITIONS: 

1. This plan conforms to the regulations of the general frame of the programs 

of graduate studies. 

2. Areas of specialty for admission in this program: 

- Holders of the Bachelor’s degree in: 

a- Social Sciences 

b- Education/ Field Teacher in Social Sciences  

V. SPECIAL CONDITIONS:  None. 

VI. THE STUDY PLAN : ( 33) Credit Hours as follows: 

1.Obligatory courses: (24) Credit Hours as follows: 

Course 

No. 

Course Title Credit 

hrs. 

Theory Prac. Pre-

requisite 

801740 Research Methodology in Education 3 3 - - 

802710 Curriculum Planning 3 3 - - 

802712 Curriculum Analysis 3 3 - - 

802770 Social Sciences Its Nature & Teaching 3 3 - - 

802771 Current Trends in Social Sciences 

Curriculum 

    

802772 Methods of Teaching Social Sciences 3 3 - - 

802775 Evaluation of Learning and Teaching 

Social Sciences 

3 3 - - 

802774 Special Problems in Teaching Social 

Sciences 

3 3 - - 

2.  Elective Courses: (9) Credit hours from the following: 

Course 

No. 

Course Title Credit 

hrs. 

Theory Prac. Pre-

requisite 

802711 Theory and Research in Teaching 3 3 - - 

802715 Change in Basic Stage Curriculum 3 3 - - 

802780 Computer in Education 3 3 - - 

832782 Instructional Design 3 3 - - 

802713 Comparative Studies in Curriculum 3 3 - - 

3. A comprehensive Exam (  802798). 
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